
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb ASWMC 16th June 2018

seconds
Class A - ACSMC REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
Clive Stangle (Mitsubishi Evo 5) 16/6/18 34.93

27 Clive Stangle 34.9334.93 N/S

25 Steven Wells 36.2536.69 36.25

727 Jennie Stangle 36.6236.91 36.62

26 Mike Williams 36.8738.86 36.87

16 Daniel Young 38.6839.71 38.68

23 David Newman 39.6041.37 39.60

14 Daniel Friel 42.1042.99 42.10

21 Karl Boulton 42.4943.02 42.49

22 David Brown 43.0245.42 43.02

18 Paul Braddock 43.5144.64 43.51

49 Hugh Mackey 44.0146.38 44.01

15 Gordon Stuart 44.1446.52 44.14

20 Nigel Varney 46.1346.99 46.13

19 Rob Choules N/S N/S

17 Ed McDonough N/S N/S

seconds
Class B - ASWMC REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
Steve Clarke (Subaru Impreza) 23/6/12 34.99

42 Steve Ellis 37.2037.72 37.20

96 Tony Wiltshire 37.4538.81 37.45

40 Paul Finch 39.8341.07 39.83

seconds
Class D - MIDLAND SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP
Dave Reed(Westfield SEiW) 18/6/16 38.81

83 Aaron Walters 38.8339.56 38.83

72 Martin Walters 40.2941.11 40.29

51 Dave Reed 41.0945.53 41.09

772 Marie Fletcher 42.1544.14 42.15

50 Ian Perry 44.7745.80 44.77

seconds
Class 4-MX5 - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION MX5s UP TO 2000 c.c.
Mark Crookall (Mazda MX5) 16/6/18 40.34

60 Mark Crookall 40.3440.89 40.34

59 Jason Richardson 41.0441.79 41.04

760 Christopher Burch 41.7143.00 41.71

58 Nick Revels 43.6744.19 43.67

56 Kevin Coombes 44.0245.19 44.02

57 Paul Wheatley 47.8748.18 47.87

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Barny Francis (Austin Mini) 21/4/18 41.28

65 John Davey 41.8343.20 41.83

62 Andrew Till 43.8244.52 43.82

63 David Nutland 44.7246.21 44.72

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS 1400 TO 2000 c.c.
Adam Greenen (Honda Civic) 19/6/16 37.26

78 Paul Dickinson 38.1438.14 38.17

79 Tim Forster 38.8639.39 38.86

771 Ronald King 39.4039.40 39.86

76 Christopher Davies 39.5339.69 39.53

74 Paul Hearne 40.0241.01 40.02

75 Robert Brodie 40.1040.10 45.83

776 Russell Davies 40.3340.60 40.33

77 Dean Cubitt 41.0841.15 41.08

69 Jeff Bryant 42.1442.98 42.14

73 Anthony Record 44.8445.20 44.84

71 Paula Levitt 49.6450.81 49.64

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 11/9/16 32.96

91 Stephen Moore 34.9334.93 36.16

90 Simon Neve 36.5336.53 36.56

88 Shaun Fudge 36.6737.12 36.67

87 Jon Maycock 37.8037.99 37.80

788 Sarah Fudge 38.0839.32 38.08

81 James Hunt 38.2138.97 38.21

86 Tony Mullis 38.8040.89 38.80

85 Andrew Thorp 38.9939.24 38.99

82 Emma Hunt 44.1544.15 44.27

64 Steve Harris 44.5445.71 44.54

seconds
Class 4d - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 H'busa) 27/5/12 31.66

100 Clive Skipper 35.3835.66 35.38

101 Adrian Lewis 36.3037.47 36.30

99 Ian Ingleheart 36.3036.89 36.30

95 Thomas McMillan 40.2040.27 40.20

41 Jim Faulkner 41.7144.58 41.71

795 Andrew McMillan 42.5644.65 42.56

94 Tim Dodwell 44.3644.66 44.36

98 Mark Parrett 44.6244.62 45.04

97 Chris Davis 45.8145.81 47.58

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08

104 Elen Worthington 37.6538.00 37.65

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Simon Purcell (Lotus Exige) 18/6/16 33.19

107 Graham Beale 35.0535.17 35.05

109 Phil Price 35.1935.76 35.19

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Neil Turner (Mini Cooper S) 11/9/16 35.22

116 Neil Turner 35.5135.51 36.30

115 James White 36.3536.35 37.19

114 Derek Mullis 39.2239.36 39.22

112 David Bean 42.2342.23 42.85

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Joe Cross (Subaru Impreza) 27/8/17 32.47

89 Chris Berrisford 35.3335.33 35.61

125 Tim Painter 35.8336.17 35.83

925 Andrew Fraser 36.3139.92 36.31

123 William Hunt 36.3836.71 36.38

121 Richard Hillyar 39.6839.85 39.68

120 Mike Stark 40.4340.62 40.43

122 Jim Herbert N/S N/S

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

132 Steve Holland 32.8933.43 32.89

134 Martin Watson 32.9733.83 32.97

133 Ritchie Gatt 34.2467.73 34.24

130 Peter Marsh 38.01111.44 38.01

930 Thomas Marsh 38.4739.43 38.47

129 Chris Howard-Harris N/S N/S

131 Peter Leggett N/S N/S

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

144 Fyrth Crosse 34.4935.26 34.49

143 Sue Hayes 37.4438.25 37.44

140 Richard George 37.7537.75 38.90

940 Amanda George 38.0838.08 38.28

141 Mike Broome 38.6139.33 38.61

139 Charles Reynolds 40.0940.09 42.61

136 Brian Gent 44.4644.46 44.67

137 Jeremy Smithson 44.8646.16 44.86

138 Ken Young N/S N/S

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

147 Mark Mortimer 34.6535.20 34.65

seconds
Class 15a - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Tim Pitfield (DJ Firecat) 22/4/18 33.94

151 Peter Steel 34.3934.52 34.39

150 Richard Wood 39.2439.82 39.24

152 Tim Pitfield N/S N/S

seconds
Class 15b - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1400 TO 2000 c.c.
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.3

157 Keith Diggle 31.9531.95 32.38

155 Stewart Lillington 32.9133.32 32.91

156 Clive Wooster 33.3133.38 33.31

154 Malcolm Cole N/S N/S

153 Alexander De Vries N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 24/7/16 27.26

161 Chris Cannell 30.6530.93 30.65

160 Geoff Twemlow 50.0250.28 50.02

seconds
Class 17 - 500 OWNERS ASSOCIATION CHAMPIONSHIP CARS (2001 Rules
Nicholas Reynolds (Cooper Mk9) 13/09/15 40.16

165 Vic Deane 45.2346.45 45.23

166 Stuart Barnes 79.6279.62 N/S

164 Andy Raynor N/S N/S

168 Mark Riley N/S N/S

967 Max Mackintosh N/S N/S

167 John Finlay Mackintosh N/S N/S

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

176 James Moore 31.8331.97 31.83

974 Tony Levitt 32.4932.49 32.85

175 Murray Wakeham 32.5132.74 32.51

975 Alan Joy 33.6433.64 34.03

172 Phil Williams 37.8840.11 37.88

174 Pete Hammock N/S N/S

173 Stephen Loadsman N/S N/S

170 David Cuff N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20a - FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 1600 c.c.
Simon McBeath (Swift SC92F) 24/7/16 36.3

177 Carole Nicholls 43.6345.14 43.63

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

182 Peter D. Smith 30.1330.34 30.13 FTD

180 Ben Wheeler 30.2030.20 31.00

181 Neal Coles 30.2430.24 30.41

982 Richard Gaylard 30.5530.55 31.06

seconds
Class 21a - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

185 Roger Cock 33.1533.78 33.15

184 Dave Lord N/S N/S

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

186 Paul Crute 31.1532.75 31.15




